
 

 

Margaret McMillan Nursery School 

TERM DATES 2024/25 Children 
 

Children with term time only places 

TERM TIME ONLY DATES 
 

 LAST DAY AT SCHOOL FIRST DAY BACK 

Autumn term begins 
 Wednesday 4 September 2024 

 

Autumn Half Term 
Friday 25 October 2024 

 
Monday 4 November 2024 

 

Christmas Holidays 
Friday 20 December 2024 Tuesday 7 January 2025 

 

Spring Half Term 
Friday 14 February 2025 

 

Monday 24 February 2025 
 

Easter Holidays  
Friday 4 April 2025 

 

Wednesday 23 April 2025 
 

May Day Bank Holiday 
Friday 2 May 2025 

 
Tuesday 6 May 2025 

 

Summer Half-Term 
Friday 23 May 2025 

 

Monday 2 June 2025 
 

Summer Holidays 
Monday 21 July 2025 

 
To be decided 

Includes 5 Staff Training Days and Bank Holidays 

 
 

Children with all year round places 
 

 LAST DAY AT SCHOOL FIRST DAY BACK 
Autumn term begins 
 

 
 

Wednesday 4 September 2024 
 

Christmas Holidays Friday 20 December 2024 Tuesday 7 January 2025 
 

Easter Bank Holidays Thursday 17 April 2025 
 

Wednesday 23 April 2025 
 

May Day Bank Holiday Friday 2 May 2025 
 

Tuesday 6 May 2025 
 

Bank Holiday   
 

Friday 23 May 2025 
 

Tuesday 27 May 2025 
 

Summer Closure Thursday 14 August 2025 
 

To be decided 

Includes 5 Staff Training Days and Bank Holidays 

 

 
 5 Staff Training Days – School Closed for Babies/Homebase/Class 

 

INSET DAY  Monday 2nd September 2024 

INSET DAY  Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

INSET DAY * Monday 6th January 2025 

INSET DAY * Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

INSET DAY * Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

  


